OP \$40.00 165957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Law Enforcement Development Company		05/05/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Havis, Inc.
Street Address:	75 Jacksonville Road
City:	Warminster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18974
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1659573	CHARGEGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)778-2600

 Phone:
 3027782500

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street; Suite 1100

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 1596

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAV-100US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John W. McGlynn

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0585

900204318

Signature:	/jwm/
Date:	10/11/2011
Total Attachments: 11 source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page1.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page2.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page3.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page4.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page5.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page6.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page7.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page8.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page9.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page9.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page10.tif source=LEDCO to Havis Inc#page11.tif	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Havis, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 156196

Peale, Michael O'Hara, Jr 400 Maryland Drive, PO Box 7544 Fort Washington, PA 19034

MAY/14/2010/FRI 02:36 PM

MAY/06/2010/THU 09:48 PM

Entity #: 156196 Date Filed: 05/06/2010 Effective Date: 06/01/2010 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

P, 003

	Articles/Certificate of	f Merger		_	٠.		
•	(15PLOS)	•			•		,
	Domostic Business Con Domestic Nonprofit Co	sporetion († 5926	,)				•
•	Limited Parmership ()	1547)					
De .		Documen	jéwill be yesu	racúto úl:	•	•	•
iohael O'Hara Poals, Ir., I	Bequire		i address Aer				
_{dres} 00 Maryland Drivo, PO B	ox 7544	c					
y 3m0	The Contr			nmonwealt			
ort Washington PA	19034-7544		ARTICLE	S OF MERG	ER-BUSINE	SS 5 Page	(S)
•	, ,						
50 plus \$40 widitions! for se	adb ,						
aty in additional to two		1 1882	11 38 00 11 1	T1014	660090	1 D. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5 1401
					ade Archu		
ned, descriptly to affirst a resultat in complication solution the technical	neats of the applicable provision thereby state that	ur (sejigas io eta	(cles or meaß	et of couroure	TOWN MIR	•	
	mired partnership surviving the	Designe (8)	-		•]	•
LAYIS, INC.						}	
						ī	i
Check and complete one of the	mined west-module to a stemanical	hushessinenerel	it compensition	Abolied parts	भूत्रोर्गिक वर्षे		• [
the felt wildraws of the out-out-	-aniaronad office in this Common	enterity in Utylina	ma ot its cot	DiDELORS 14170	MIAG ATTIME		Ì
conjorm to the tecolop of the bloody of the	entre la (une Debaturator la Vere)	y authorized to c	omeci ine ioi	NOANTE IIII OIG	Perfolt ro.		
(a) Number and Street	Dity	State	Zip 18974	Cours Buck		1	
75 Jacksonville Road	Wanningtor	<u>PA</u>	703/4	#7144G	<u> </u>	1	
(b) Name of Commercial Re	girmed Office Brovider			County		1	
o							
					 	1	
The surviving companion/fr	mited paymership is a melified	foreign dushiosii	nontrigt dor	poration /high	4		
	ingled barmarapib is a dreliged						
				scords of the D of the county of			
	mited paracrable is a qualified part upder the larst of rized to correct the following in City						,
partneral in incorporated for office in this Commonweal in Department is hereby author	pood under the laws of h or (b) name of its commercial rized to correct the following in	esting bereatger lares of archange)	oliv io ipe la Aronigol enig (9) edocene	of the compry of county			
purmentally incorporated/for office in this Commonweald Department is incolly author (a) Number and Street (b) Number of Commercial Re	ned under the laws of h or (b) usine of its commercial rized to correct the following in City	esting bereatger lares of archange)	oliv io ipe la Aronigol enig (9) edocene	scords of the D of the county of			
purmentally incorporated/for- office in this Commonweald Department is incolly author (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Re-	pad upder to level of nor (e) name of in commercial rised to correct the following in City spiritual Office Fravider	regions of office formation to conf State	An School State of the School	Comp.A. Comp.A	ob supment); Actino je (ijie		
purmership incorporate User office in this Commonwealt Department is incident (a) Number and Street (b) Number of Commercial Re-	mad under for level of in to the commercial rich to the commercial r	regioned office formation to conf	(a) administration and comp to the re- Zip	Comp.A. Comp.A. Comp.A. Comp.A. Comp.A. Comp.A.	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
parmership incorporate User office in this Commonwealt Department is incide suchor (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number of Commercial Re- The street viving copporate of in parmership incorporate of in laws of such dominitary just	mad under the least of	regional office formation to conf State State	esphonically Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
purmentally incorporated/for office in this Commonweak Department is in-showed (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number of Commercial Re- to The entryiving copporation/it parentaling incorporated/for	mad under the level of in or (e) name of its commercial rised to correct the following in City City agistatud Office Fravida mided permatably is a nanganish mad a yeler the level of the correct the manual comments of the correct that correct the correct t	regional office formation to conf State State	(a) administration and comp to the re- Zip	Comp.A. Comp.A. Comp.A. Comp.A. Comp.A. Comp.A.	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
parmership incorporate User office in this Commonwealt Department is incide suchor (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number of Commercial Re- The street viving copporate of in parmership incorporate of in laws of such dominitary just	mad under the least of	regional office formation to conf State State	esphonically Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
parmership incorporated/for office in this Commonwealt Department is incide suchor (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number of Commercial Re- /o The surviving corporated/for parmership incorporated/for laws of such dominitary just	mad under the least of	regional office formation to conf State State	esphonically Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		•
parmership incorporated/for office in this Commonwealt Department is incide suchor (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number of Commercial Re- /o The surviving corporated/for parmership incorporated/for laws of such dominitary just	mad upder the laws of in or (e) name of its commercial rized to correct the following in City City spiritual Office Provider mad upder the laws of indicators in City City	regional office formation to conf State State	esphonically Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
partnership incorporated/for office in this Commonwealt Department is heady surface (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number and Street The surviving copperation/is parenership incorporated/for inwa of such dominibusy is Number and Street ANN MAY -6 PH 3: 39	mad upder the level of in or (e) manne of its commercial rized to correct the following in City City agistatud Office Fravidat maid promotably is a nonquality mader the level of City City City	regional office formation to conf State State	esphonically Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
parmentally incorporated for office in this Commonweal Department is incolly nuther (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number of Commercial Relationship of Commercial Relationship incorporated for laws of such doministry for Number and Street (c) Number and Street (c) Stre	mad upder the laws of in or (e) name of its commercial rized to correct the following in City City gistered Office Provider mad upder the laws of isdiction in City City	regional office formation to conf State State	esphonically Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib Sib	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
purnerably hecoporated/for office in this Commonwealth Department is heady author (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number of Commercial Review of Commercial Review of Street (c) The entriety group grated/for inwa of auch dominibusy in Number and Street 244 MAY - 6 PH 3: 39	mad under the lawy of hor (e) mame of its commercial rised to correct the following in City City egistered Office Fravider mad under the lawy of City City City	region of the region of the confidence of the co	a) sources and only to he re Zip Zip Luss hemprofit Eddraw of he	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
purnerated incorporated for office in this Commonweal Department is incoly nuther (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (c) The surviving corporation of paraerable incorporated for laws of such dominimal in Number and Street (c) The	mad under the laws of in or (e) name of in or (e) name of its commercial rized to correct the following in City City mited paractably is a nonquality indicated the laws of city City City City City City	region of the found of the foun	a) sources and ours or the re- Zip zip zip zip zip zip zip zip	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
partnership incorporated for office in this Commonweal Department is incolay author (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (c) Number and Street (c) The entryiving copporated for paragraphic incorporated for laws of such dominificacy in Number and Street (c) Street (c) The STATE (c) That was a such dominificacy in Number and Street (c) STATE (c) S	mad under the laws of in or (e) name of in or (e) name of its commercial rized to correct the following in City City mited paractably is a nonquality indicated the laws of city City City City City City	region of the found of the foun	a) sources and ours or the re- Zip zip zip zip zip zip zip zip	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
partnership incorporated for office in this Commonweal Department is incolay author (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (c) Number and Street (c) The entryiving copporated for paragraphic incorporated for laws of such dominificacy in Number and Street (c) Street (c) The STATE (c) That was a such dominificacy in Number and Street (c) STATE (c) S	mad under the laws of in or (e) name of in or (e) name of its commercial rized to correct the following in City City mited paractably is a nonquality indicated the laws of city City City City City City	region of the found of the foun	a) sources and ours or the re- Zip zip zip zip zip zip zip zip	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
purnerated incorporated for office in this Commonweal Department is incoly nuther (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (c) The surviving corporation of paraerable incorporated for laws of such dominimal in Number and Street (c) The	mad upder the lares of in or (e) name of in commercial rized to correct the following in City City Spiritured Office Frevider Infled parmetably is a nonquality individual in City City City City City April 1944	region of the confidence of th	a) sources and ours or the re- Zip zip zip zip zip zip zip zip	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
purnerated incorporated for office in this Commonweal Department is incoly nuther (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (c) The surviving corporation of paraerable incorporated for laws of such dominimal in Number and Street (c) The	mad upder the lares of in or (e) name of in commercial rized to correct the following in City City Spiritured Office Frevider Infled parmetably is a nonquality individual in City City City City City April 1944	region of the confidence of th	a) sources and ours or the re- Zip zip zip zip zip zip zip zip	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		
partnership incorporated for office in this Commonweal Department is incolay author (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (c) Number and Street (c) The entryiving copporated for paragraphic incorporated for laws of such dominificacy in Number and Street (c) Street (c) The STATE (c) That was a such dominificacy in Number and Street (c) STATE (c) S	mad under the laws of in or (e) name of in or (e) name of its commercial rized to correct the following in City City mited paractably is a nonquality indicated the laws of city City City City City City	region of the confidence of th	a) sources and ours or the re- Zip zip zip zip zip zip zip zip	d colborarion/i Comply Comply Comply of Recipied of the D	inited b supment); coning is (if)e		

MAY/14/2010/FR1 02:36 PM WAY/06/2010/THU 03:48 PM

P. 005

P. 004

County.

TORCE	16.107	15026	/8547-2
~~~	1 2 1 7 4 1	1137 AV	

manulder or	and the address of the registered office in this Communivasith or name of its communical registered office ad the courty of varue of each other demends business any profit corporation/limited permeasing and wige business hence of each other demends business hip which is a party to the plan of margar are so
Name	Registered Office Address Communicial Registered Office Provider Country
Havis,	Inc., 75 Jacksonville Road, Warminster, PA 18974 Bucks
Law Enf	orcement Bevelopment Company, 47801 Anchor Court, h, MI 48179 Wayne County
	of appropriate complete, one of the following:
	of margin shall be effective upon Ming that Articles/Octuficate of Morger in the Department of State.
LA The plan	of morger shell be affective on: D6/01/2010 at 12:0) a.m.  Data How
<del></del>	
Section 19	IC. Adapted by serion of the board of Almesons of the composition purcuent to 15 Pa C.S. 24(b)(2).
<u> </u>	
The plan w	despendingly (no foreign corporation/limited participally is a party to the marget.  Mes authorized, addptest or appeared, of the case may be, by the fooding trafficus/nonlynofit.  Mentind partnership (or each of the investmentical/generation/positions/timited partnerships) party to  according considering facts of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated organisms.
1	d if appropriate complete, one of the following:
	Rooped trace of them day operated Actional A. Additional in the see in respect to
incorpor	to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/6 3647(b) (relating to emission of cartain provisions from filed plans) the provisions, file plan of merges thes amend or constitute the operative provisions of the Articles of allow the plans of the anticles of the plans are set forth in full in Articles of the plans are set forth in full in Articles of hereto and made a party has of the plans of the plans are set forth in full in Articles of the carto and made a party has of the plan of merger to on the state plans of the surviving corporation thanks of the surviving corporation than the state of the state of the surviving corporation of the sur

RECEIVED TIME MAY & 9.35PM

DEPETHEN TIME MAY 14

DECEMBER TIME MAY SE 10.076M

MAY/14/2010/FRI 02:36 PM MAY/06/2010/THU 03:48 PM P. 006

P. 005

DBCB: 15-1976/5976/8547-3

•	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned 'corporates/inited parmership has sended these Articles/Cartificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	Sthe day of Mad
	2010
•	HAVIS, INC.
	Name of Confederation / Links of Parting this
	Signature
/	Hosoph P. Bernert, III, President
	Title
	Law Enforcement Development Company
	Name of Corporation/Linited Partnership .
	Warden Bernst
	· Signature
	Michael Bernert, President
	Tid=

AFCEIVEN TIME MAV & 9.86PM

PERETURN TIME MAY 14 2.229M

RECEIVED TIME MAY DE 10.07AM

MAY/14/2010/FRI 02:37 PM

MAY/06/2010/THU 03:48 PM

P. 007

P. 008

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

#### HAVIS, INC.

Articles/Certificate of Merger Domestic Business Corporation

Effective as of the 1st day of June, 2010 (the "Effective Date") Law Enforcement Development Company, a Florida corporation and wholly owned subsidiary (the "Subsidiary") of Havis, Inc., a Pannsylvania corporation (the "Surviving Parent") will merge with an into the Surviving Parent, with the Parent being the Surviving Entity. As of the Effective Date, the Surviving Parent will assume all of the regular obligations and succeed to all the assets and rights of the Subsidiary, and all outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled.

280142-1

PERFIVER THE MAY C 9. 3EDM

BECETVEN TIME MAY 14 2.23PM

DESCRIPTION TIME MAY SE 10.07AM



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on May 11, 2010, effective June 1, 2010, for HAVIS, INC., the surviving Pennsylvania entity not authorized to transact business in Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Seventeenth day of May, 2010

CR2E022 (01-07)

Dawn K. Roberts
Secretary of State

#### COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section Division of Corporations					
	11	lno				
SUBJ	JECT: Havis  Name of Surviving Co	propration	<del></del>			
	<u> </u>	,				
The e	enclosed Articles of Merger and fee are submi	tted for	filing.			
Pleas	e return all correspondence concerning this m	atter to t	following	;;		
	Michael O'Hara Peale, Jr., Esquire		_			
	Contact Person					
	Timoney Knox, LLP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_			
	Firm/Company					
	400 Maryland Drive, PO Box 7544		_			
	Address					
	Fort Washington, PA 19034-7544		<b></b>			
	City/State and Zip Code					
	mpeale@timoneyknox.com  3-mail address: (to be used for future annual report not	ification	••			
For fi	urther information concerning this matter, ple	ase can:				
	Michael O'Hara Peale, Jr., Esquire	_ At (_	215		540-2642	
	Name of Contact Person		Are	ea Code & Day	rtime Telephone Nu	mber
	Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an	additions	al copy of	your docume	nt if a certified c	opy is requested)
	STREET ADDRESS:			NG ADDI		
	Amendment Section			ment Section		
	Division of Corporations			n of Corpo	ranons	
	Clifton Building			ox 6327 ssee, Florid	2221 <i>/</i>	
	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301		1 amana	asse, riuilu	a J4J1†	

### ARTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the $\underline{su}$	rviving corporation:	
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Havis, Inc.	Pennsylvania	156196
Second: The name and jurisdiction of each	h merging corporation:	
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Law Enforcement Development Co.	Florida	L14684
		<b>3</b>
Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.		
Fourth: The merger shall become effective Department of State.	e on the date the Articles of Mer	ger are filed with the Florida
	ic date. NOTE: An effective date cann after merger file date.)	ot be prior to the date of filing or more
Fifth: Adoption of Merger by surviving The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sha	corporation - (COMPLETE ONLY areholders of the surviving corpo	ONE STATEMENT) ration on
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the bo May 3, 2010 and shareholde	ard of directors of the surviving or approval was not required.	corporation on
Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merging of The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sha	orporation(s) (COMPLETE ONLY areholders of the merging corpor	ONE STATEMENT) ation(s) on
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the bo May 3, 2010 and shareholde	ard of directors of the merging cor er approval was not required.	orporation(s) on

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

# Name of Corporation Name of Corporation Signature of an Officer or Director Law Enforcement Development Company Havis, Inc. Michael Bernert, President Joseph P. Bernert, Ill, President

#### PLAN OF MERGER

(Merger of subsidiary corporation(s))

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1104, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

The name and jurisdiction of the <u>parent</u> corporation owning at least 80 percent of the outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation:

The manner and basis of converting the shares of the subsidiary or parent into shares, obligations, or other securities of the parent or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property, and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, and other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

Effective as of the 1st day of June, 2010 (the "Effective Date") Law Enforcement Development Company, a Florida corporation and wholly owned subsidiary (the "Subsidiary") of Havis, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Surviving Parent") will merge with an into the Surviving Parent, with the Parent being the Surviving Entity. As of the Effective Date, the Surviving Parent will assume all of the regular obligations and succeed to all the assets and rights of the Subsidiary, and all outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled.

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

If the merger is between the parent and a subsidiary corporation and the parent is not the surviving corporation, a provision for the pro rata issuance of shares of the subsidiary to the holders of the shares of the parent corporation upon surrender of any certificates is as follows:

If applicable, shareholders of the subsidiary corporations, who, except for the applicability of section 607.1104, Florida Statutes, would be entitled to vote and who dissent from the merger pursuant to section 607.1321, Florida Statutes, may be entitled, if they comply with the provisions of chapter 607 regarding appraisal rights of dissenting shareholders, to be paid the fair value of their shares.

Other provisions relating to the merger are as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0597

**RECORDED: 10/11/2011**